PERFORMANCE REVIEW: 
The Company has incurred loss during the financial year ended 31st March, 2024. Your Directors are making all 
efforts to improve the performance of the Company in future 

SHARE CAPITAL 
Company has an Authorized Share Capital of Rs. 2,80,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore eighty lakhs only), divided 
into 25,50,000 (Twenty Five Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each and 2,50,000 (Two Lakh fifty 
Thousand) Preference Shares of Rs. 10 each. It possesses a combined Paid-up Share Capital of Rs. 2,54,74,000 
(Rupees Two Crore Fifty Four Lakh Seventy Four Thousand only), divided into 23,00,000 (Twenty Three Lakh) 
equity shares of face value of INR 10/- and 2,47,400 (Twenty Three Lakh) Preference Share Capital of face 
value of INR 10 of the Company. No changes have occurred in the current financial year as compared to the last 
financial year 2022-23. 

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL, IF ANY